Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №42 в микрорайоне №128

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408181.54
	1228931.28
	232°51'35''
	2.12
	1-2

	2
	408180.26
	1228929.59
	142°23'18''
	16.22
	2-3

	3
	408167.41
	1228939.49
	51°43'08''
	2.60
	3-4

	4
	408169.02
	1228941.53
	320°41'35''
	16.18
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0038 га     38.22 кв.м.

	Периметр
	37.12 м.


